PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2576740

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SENSOMOTORIC INSTRUMENTS GESELLSCHAFT FUR INNOVATIVE SENSORIK	08/01/2013
МВН	00/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALCON PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.
Street Address:	ROUTE DES ARSENAUX 41
City:	FRIBOURG
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13250873
Patent Number:	8048065
Patent Number:	RE42998
Patent Number:	8187258
Patent Number:	7517085
Patent Number:	7600873

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)274-4622 Phone: 5032223613

Email: docketing@techlaw.com, suzan.lindstrom@techlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KEVIN S. ROSS

Address Line 1: 210 SW MORRISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

PATENT

REEL: 031400 FRAME: 0601

JP \$240.00 13250873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9844-0002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN S. ROSS	
Signature:	/Kevin S. Ross/	
Date:	10/14/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=9844-0002_Assignment_final2#page1.tif source=9844-0002_Assignment_final2#page2.tif source=9844-0002_Assignment_final2#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031400 FRAME: 0602

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas SensoMotoric Instruments Gesellschaft für innovative Sensorik mbH, a German limited liability company with its principal place of business at Warthestraße 21, 14513 Teltow/Berlin, registered with the commercial register Potsdam under HR B 22447 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule of Patents and the inventions disclosed therein;

Whereas Alcon Pharmaceuticals Ltd., a Swiss corporation with its principal place of business at Route des Arsenaux 41, 1701 Fribourg (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said patents and the inventions disclosed therein pursuant to the Asset Saie and Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee effective November 8, 2012;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

- Assignor selis, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule of Patents and the inventions disclosed therein and any and all substitutions, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action and other rights assertable under said patents and patent applications; the right to sue and recover damages for past or future infringement of said patents and patent applications; and the right to sue and recover damages for past or future unpaid royalties with respect to the use of any rights represented by said patents and patent applications; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.
- Assignor agrees to execute, upon the request of and without further consideration from Assignee, its successors or assigns, any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's title to and ownership of the inventions, patents, and patent applications described in paragraph 1.
- 3. Assignor agrees that this Assignment shall be effective as of November 8, 2012.
- 4. Assignor represents and warrants that it has full power to enter into this Assignment and has full power to make the sales, assignments, transfers, and agreements herein contained.

Janearie de la company de la c

Patent Assignment

1

SensoMotoric Instruments G	esellschaft für Innovative Sensorik mbH
By: ####################################	
State of <u>Screeny</u> County of <u>Berlin</u>	
Co this day of Soloward to me foregoing instrument, who acknot of WaveLight AG with authority is	
(SEAL)	
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

Patent Assignment

Ž

PATENT REEL: 031400 FRAME: 0604

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

Patent Applications

Title

U.S. Patent Appl. No. 13/250,873

"Eye position registering and tracking"

Patents

Title

"Method of determining the spatial relationship of an eye of a person with respect to a camera device"

U.S. Patent No. 8,048,065	"Method and apparatus for eye position registering and tracking"
U.S. Patent No. RE 42,998 E	"Multidimensional eye tracking and position measurement system for diagnosis and treatment of the eye"
U.S. Patent No. 8,187,258	"Apparatus for determination and decrease of dynamic positioning errors of an abiating laser during refractive laser surgery"
U.S. Patent No. 7,517,085	"Method and apparatus for eye tracking latency reduction"

Patent Assignment

RECORDED: 10/14/2013

U.S. Patent No. 7,600,873

3

PATENT REEL: 031400 FRAME: 0605